
Louisiana Tech (18-2, 10-0) -vs- Hawaii (11-8, 5-5)
02/06/03 at Stan Sheriff Center, Ruston, La.

 
 

 
 
Louisiana Tech 67

Hawaii 44

Date: 02/06/03
Time: 11 p.m. CST
Attendance: 802
Site: Stan Sheriff Center, Ruston, La.
Referees: Melissa Barlow, Scotty Hermann, Donovan Lewis

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Louisiana Tech 28 39 67
Hawaii 25 19 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Ford, Cheryl * 32 7-12 0-0 3-3 2-5 7 3 0 2 2 3 17
34 Obaze, Amber * 38 5-11 0-1 5-6 2-3 5 1 5 3 0 1 15
4 Smith-Taylor, Erica * 29 5-11 2-5 1-1 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 2 13
50 Frierson, Trina * 35 3-11 0-0 2-4 3-6 9 3 2 2 1 2 8
21 Clay, Tamaka * 18 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 4 0 1 2
14 Ray-Boyd, Aarica 13 3-6 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 9
10 Williams, Tasha 22 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 1 0 3
44 Harding, Sultra 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
25 Carter, Amisha 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-59 4-11 15-18 14-24 38 17 13 16 5 9 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-59   40.7 % 4-11   36.4 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Allen, Natasja * 32 4-11 0-0 1-3 3-2 5 3 3 5 0 1 9
31 Atuaia, April * 26 2-7 1-1 2-2 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 1 7
14 Roper, Christen * 15 2-6 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 5 0 5 2 1 6
5 Abele, Jade * 34 1-4 1-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 1 4
21 Gabriel, Michelle * 31 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 2 0
3 Willoughby, Kim 35 4-10 0-0 8-9 2-10 12 3 0 5 1 1 16
23 Sanders, Amy 17 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 2
11 Macfarlane, Milia 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
10 Nishimoto, Trisha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-44 2-3 14-19 9-22 31 14 13 24 3 7 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 14-44   31.8 % 2-3   66.7 % 14-19   73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Louisiana Tech 28

Hawaii 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Ford, Cheryl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Obaze, Amber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Smith-Taylor, Erica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Frierson, Trina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Clay, Tamaka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ray-Boyd, Aarica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Williams, Tasha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Harding, Sultra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Carter, Amisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Allen, Natasja 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Atuaia, April 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Roper, Christen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Abele, Jade 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Gabriel, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Willoughby, Kim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sanders, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Macfarlane, Milia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Nishimoto, Trisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Louisiana Tech 39

Hawaii 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Ford, Cheryl 32 7-12 0-0 3-3 2-5 7 3 0 2 2 3 17
34 Obaze, Amber 38 5-11 0-1 5-6 2-3 5 1 5 3 0 1 15
4 Smith-Taylor, Erica 29 5-11 2-5 1-1 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 2 13
50 Frierson, Trina 35 3-11 0-0 2-4 3-6 9 3 2 2 1 2 8
21 Clay, Tamaka 18 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 4 0 1 2
14 Ray-Boyd, Aarica 13 3-6 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 9
10 Williams, Tasha 22 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 1 0 3
44 Harding, Sultra 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
25 Carter, Amisha 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-59 4-11 15-18 14-24 38 17 13 16 5 9 67
40.7 % 36.4 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Allen, Natasja 32 4-11 0-0 1-3 3-2 5 3 3 5 0 1 9
31 Atuaia, April 26 2-7 1-1 2-2 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 1 7
14 Roper, Christen 15 2-6 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 5 0 5 2 1 6
5 Abele, Jade 34 1-4 1-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 1 4
21 Gabriel, Michelle 31 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 2 0
3 Willoughby, Kim 35 4-10 0-0 8-9 2-10 12 3 0 5 1 1 16
23 Sanders, Amy 17 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 2
11 Macfarlane, Milia 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
10 Nishimoto, Trisha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 14-44 2-3 14-19 9-22 31 14 13 24 3 7 44
31.8 % 66.7 % 73.7 %


